10
Description Legacy Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
841 Series
SPDT, 15 A
Description
This current sensing relay allows you to monitor the current of one circuit (1–8 A) and
switch another circuit in case of an overcurrent condition. The relays are modular and

500 mA to 5 A 841CS5-UNI
800 mA to 8 A 841CS8-UNI
Part Number Explanation
Series:
841 = SPDT
Relay Style:
CS = Current Sensor
Sensing Range:
1 = 100 mA to 1 A
2 = 200 mA to 2 A
5 = 500 mA to 5 A
8 = 800 mA to 8 A
Nominal Input Voltage:
UNI = 24–240 Vac
Feature Benefit
Current-sensing adjustment knob Sense from 10–100% of the rated sensing current
Input/ouput terminals Accepts wire up to 14 AWG
Solid-state circuitry Used for precise sensing and timing control
Input/output indication Shows status at a glance
DIN rail mounting capability Mounts directly on a DIN Rail
Narrow width: 17.5 mm (0.69 in.) Ideal for tight spaces
Wide input range Works with common AC voltages
841 Relay
11
Specifications Legacy Time Delay and
Sensor Relays
841 Series
SPDT, 15 A
Specifications
Part Number 841CS1-UNI 841CS2-UNI 841CS5-UNI 841CS8-UNI
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage Range 24–240 Vac 24–240 Vac 24–240 Vac 24–240 Vac
Maximum Power Consumption 1.2 VA 1.2 VA 1.2 VA 1.2 VA
Output Characteristics
Contact Configuration SPDT SPDT SPDT SPDT
Output Current Rating 15 A 15 A 15 A 15 A
Contact Material Silver alloy Silver alloy Silver alloy Silver alloy
Switching Capability 15 A @ 240 Vac,
50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 hp @ 120 Vac
1 hp @ 240 Vac
Pilot duty B300
15 A @ 240 Vac,
50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 hp @ 120 Vac
1 hp @ 240 Vac
Pilot duty B300
15 A @ 240 Vac,
50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 hp @ 120 Vac
1 hp @ 240 Vac
Pilot duty B300
15 A @ 240 Vac,
50/60 Hz, 24 Vdc
1/2 hp @ 120 Vac
1 hp @ 240 Vac
Pilot duty B300
Minimum Switching Requirement 100 mA at 5 Vac/Vdc 100 mA at 5 Vac/Vdc 100 mA at 5 Vac/Vdc 100 mA at 5 Vac/Vdc